GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFHEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO02.03.2010
ANSWERED ON

CENTRAL ASSISTANCE FOR FDHS IN ANDHRA PRADESH .
494 Shri Nandi Yellaiah

Will the Minister of COALHEALTH AND FAMILY WELFAREINFORMATION AND
BROADCASTINGHEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state :-

(a) the latest status of the proposal of the State Government of Andhra Pradesh to grant Central Financial Assistance of Rs. 82 crores for the State's "Fixed Day Health Services-104" (FDHS) which is designed to take primary health check up facility to villages once a month and to ensure 100 per cent immunization of children in the State; and

(b) by when the proposal is likely to be cleared and needed sanction is given?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) Proposals are sent by States in their Programme Implementation Plan. The approval is communicated after the National Programme Coordination Committee issues its Record of Proceedings. -

